RESPONSE TO REVIEWER COMMENTS

1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues and define all abbreviations at first mention.
We have noticed some minor typos and corrected them. 

2. Please submit each figure individually as a vector image file to ensure high resolution throughout production: (.psd, ai, .eps.).
Each figure is now converted to an PSD file format at 300 dpi. 

3. In Fig.1, what do the green circles represent on the fiber? Does heat change the composition of the derivatized fiber or the adsorbed analyte?
This has been answered (green circles) within the caption for Fig. 1. 

4. Please note that your protocol will be used to generate the script for the video and must contain everything that you would like shown in the video. Please add more details to your protocol steps. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? Alternatively, add references to published material specifying how to perform the protocol action. Please add more specific details (e.g. button clicks for software actions, numerical values for settings, etc) to your protocol steps. There should be enough detail in each step to supplement the actions seen in the video so that viewers can easily replicate the protocol.  

For instance,
1.1: How much of the solid sample do you recommend should be dissolved in how much of solvent? What is a proper solvent: volatile and non-polar?
This has been clarified

1.2: What do you mean by “given temperature”: should this be near the temperature where the solvent vaporizes? Please specify the temperature used.
This has been clarified

1.3: 1 mL is the volume, what should the concentration of the derivatization agent be? What are the characteristics of a “proper derivatization agent”. Please help readers/viewers decide what they could use.
This has been clarified

1.4 Please provide details that will help film a specific protocol and help readers/viewers understand the video. If the parameters in step 3 are relevant here, please reference them in 1.4.
This has been clarified

1.5 & 3.3: Please briefly describe how to decide if the SPME fiber has been properly conditioned.

This has been clarified


2.3: Please define BSTFA at first mention; how much of BSFTA should be taken?
Note after 2.3: Please clarify what you mean by water derivatizing.
We corrected all of these. The comment about water derivatizing has been clarified. 

5. Please remove the embedded Table from the manuscript. All tables should be uploaded separately to your Editorial Manager account in the form of an .xls or .xlsx file. Each table must be accompanied by a title and a description after the Representative Results of the manuscript text.
We have done this. 

6. JoVE cannot publish manuscripts containing commercial language. This includes trademark symbols (™), registered symbols (®), and company names before an instrument or reagent. Please remove all commercial language from your manuscript and use generic terms instead. All commercial products should be sufficiently referenced in the Table of Materials and Reagents, and in the case of the Supelco SPME fibers selection guide, this could be referenced as a PDF document and the reference cited.
We removed a sentence referencing Supleco. 

7. For Fig. 2, please specify whether error bars depict standard error or standard deviation.
We specified the errors bars as standard deviation. 

8. Please upload the Materials Table separately and sort the entries alphabetically by the name of the material.
We have done this and sorted the entries. 

9. In the discussion, line 300: do you mean small or large sample volumes?
We clarified that TV-SPME uses larger sample volumes than typical injection protocols, which adds sensitivity. That being said, TV-SPME consumes much less sample than does immersion SPME. 

Minor Concerns:
maybe at line 163, 3.3. Is there a word missing in the sentence?
This has been revised. 

1. Provide temperature of vaporization for 1 µL of GHB and GBL sample in the experimentation part.
This has been revised. 

2. Provide a comparative chromatogram of TV-SPME, HS-SPME and DI-SPME at similar concentration levels of analytes.
We have included a figure, although the concentration of GBL is high – resulting in peak asymmetry. We report the peak areas for each (TV 8.6 x 109, HS 5.8 x 109, DI 5.4 x 109)
